

PETROL, Slovenska energetska družba, d.d., Ljubljana Dunajska c. 50, 1000 Ljubljana tel.: 01 47 14 234 www.petrol.si

Exceptions in the price list for electric vehicle charging service

1. AERODROM LJUBLJANA – GARAŽA (Zgornji Brnik 130 n, 4210 Zgornji Brnik)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging Price for Connectors with a Nominal Power of up to 22 kW	0.43€ / kWh

2. AERODROM LJUBLJANA (Zgornji Brnik 130, 4210 Brnik)

Charging Price for Connectors with a Nominal Power of up to 22 kW	0.55€ / kWh
Charging at connectors with a nominal power above 50.01 kW	0.87€ / kWh

3. OBČINA LJUTOMER (Ulica Rajh Nade 0, 9240 Ljutomer)

	Charging Price for Connectors with a Nominal Power of up to 22 kW	0.30€ / kWh
--	---	-------------

4. RENČE VOGRSKO - BUKOVICA, (Bukovica 43, 5293 Volčja Draga)

Charging Price for Connectors with a Nominal Power of up to 22 kW	0.20€ /	/ kWh
T Charanta i nec loi connectors with a nominar ower of ap to 22 km	0.2007	

5. RENČE VOGRSKO - VOGRSKO, (Vogrsko 7, 5293 Volčja Draga)

Charging Price for Connectors with a Nominal Power of up to 22 kW	0.20€ / kWh
---	-------------

6. GORIŠNICA, (Placerovci 37, 2272 Gorišnica)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

7. OBČINA MAJŠPERK 1, (Majšperk 39, Majšperk 39, 2322 Majšperk)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)





PETROL, Slovenska energetska družba, d.d., Ljubljana Dunajska c. 50, 1000 Ljubljana tel.: 01 47 14 234 www.petrol.si

8. OBČINA MAJŠPERK 2, (Breg 12, 2322 Majšperk)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

9. OBČINA MAJŠPERK 3, (Breg 9, Breg 9, 2322 Majšperk)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

10. OBČINA KOMEN, (Hruševica 49, 6222 Štanjel)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

11. ČRNA NA KOROŠKEM, (Center 146, 2393 Črna na Koroškem)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

12. NOVERGIJA D.O.O., (Gomilsko 17, 3303 Gomilsko)

Access fee (one-time cost at the start of the charging session)	0.5€
Charging at connectors with a nominal power of up to 22 kW	0.39€ / kWh
Additional tariff per minute after exceeding 180 minutes of	0.04€ / min
charging	(applicable between
	7 AM and 8 PM)

